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QUESTION PEW.1 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 

 
ASK ALL:  
Now thinking about recent economic news… 
PEW.2 Are you hearing mostly good news about the economy these days, mostly bad news about the 

economy or a mix of both good and bad news?  
 

 

Hearing 
mostly 

good news 

Hearing 
mostly  

bad news 

A mix of 
good and 
bad news 

(VOL.) 
DK/Ref 

December 11-14, 2014 14 21 63 3 
July 31-August 3, 2014 10 24 64 3 
February 6-9, 2014 5 33 61 2 

December 12-15, 2013 7 31 60 2 
August 1-4, 2013 9 26 63 3 
June 6-9, 2013 9 27 63 1 
April 4-7, 2013 8 32 59 2 
March 7-10, 2013 7 33 58 1 
January 31-February 3, 2013 10 28 59 3 
January 3-6, 2013 6 32 59 2 
December 6-9, 2012 7 36 54 2 
November 1-4, 2012 10 33 55 2 
October 4-7, 2012 8 28 62 2 
September 7-9, 2012 6 35 58 1 
August 2-5, 2012 3 41 53 3 

July 5-8, 2012 4 40 55 2 
May 31-June 3, 2012 3 37 57 3 
May 3-6, 2012 6 32 60 2 
April 5-8, 2012 11 30 57 2 
March 8-11, 2012 11 24 62 2 
February 2-5, 2012 8 30 59 3 
January 5-8, 2012 9 30 60 1 
December 1-4, 2011 6 36 56 1 
November 10-13, 2011 3 48 48 1 
October 6-9, 2011 1 58 39 2 
September 1-4, 2011 2 61 35 1 

August 4-7, 2011 1 67 30 2 
July 7-10, 2011 3 49 46 2 
June 2-5, 2011 2 46 50 1 
May 12-15, 2011 6 35 56 2 
March 31-April 3, 2011 5 33 60 2 
March 3-6, 2011 7 38 53 2 
February 3-6, 2011 6 29 64 1 
January 6-9, 2011 7 24 68 1 
December 2-5, 2010 4 39 55 1 
November 11-14, 2010 5 41 53 2 
October 7-10, 2010 6 39 53 2 
September 2-6, 2010 3 41 54 2 

August 5-8, 2010 4 38 55 3 
July 1-5, 2010 3 42 54 1 
June 10-13, 2010 4 30 65 1 
May 7-10, 2010 4 29 66 1 
April 1-5, 2010 6 28 66 * 
March 5-8, 2010 4 30 66 1 
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PEW.2 CONTINUED… 
 
 
 

Hearing 
mostly 

good news 

Hearing 
mostly  

bad news 

A mix of 
good and 
bad news 

(VOL.) 
DK/Ref 

February 5-8, 2010 4 35 61 * 
January 8-11, 2010 5 29 65 1 

December 4-7, 2009 7 33 59 1 
October 30-November 2, 2009 5 31 62 2 
October 9-12, 2009 6 27 66 1 
September 3-6, 2009 5 27 68 1 
August 7-10, 2009 11 29 59 1 
July 2-5, 2009 3 41 56 * 
June 12-15, 2009 4 37 59 * 
May 8-11, 2009 4 31 64 1 
April 9-13, 2009 4 39 56 1 
March 13-16, 2009 2 51 46 1 
February 13-16, 2009 2 60 37 1 
January 16-19, 2009 2 67 30 1 

December 5-8, 2008 1 80 19 * 
 
ASK ALL: 
PEW.3 Thinking about some specific aspects of the nation’s economy…  Please tell me if you are hearing 

mostly good news, mostly bad news or a mix of both good and bad news about each of the following. 
[READ AND RANDOMIZE]  

 
  Hearing 

mostly 
good news 

Hearing 
mostly 

bad news 

A mix of 
good and 
bad news 

 
(VOL.) 
DK/Ref 

a. The stock market     
December 11-14, 2014 20 16 45 19 

July 31-August 3, 2014 18 20 40 22 
February 6-9, 2014 13 21 49 17 
June 6-9, 2013 24 16 50 11 

     
b. The job situation     

December 11-14, 2014 26 25 45 4 
July 31-August 3, 2014 20 34 41 4 
February 6-9, 2014 12 42 44 3 
December 12-15, 2013 14 40 41 4 
June 6-9, 2013 14 38 47 1 
March 7-10, 2013 15 45 40 1 

January 31-February 3, 2013 12 42 43 3 
December 6-9, 2012 17 47 35 1 
November 1-4, 2012 14 46 37 3 
October 4-7, 2012 17 42 40 2 
September 7-9, 2012 12 52 34 2 
August 2-5, 2012 6 55 35 4 
July 5-8, 2012 9 51 38 3 
May 31-June 3, 2012 8 55 35 2 
March 8-11, 2012 17 38 42 3 
December 1-4, 2011 10 51 37 2 
November 10-13, 2011 5 64 28 2 
August 4-7, 2011 4 74 21 2 

June 2-5, 2011 5 58 34 3 
May 12-15, 2011 9 51 37 3 
March 31-April 3, 2011 12 43 42 2 
March 3-6, 2011 10 50 37 3 
February 3-6, 2011 9 52 37 2 
December 2-5, 2010 6 66 27 1 
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PEW.3 CONTINUED… 
 
 
 

Hearing 
mostly 

good news 

Hearing 
mostly  

bad news 

A mix of 
good and 
bad news 

(VOL.) 
DK/Ref 

September 2-6, 2010 5 65 28 2 
July 1-5, 2010 5 64 30 1 

May 7-10, 2010 9 52 38 2 
April 1-5, 2010 9 56 33 2 
March 5-8, 2010 5 59 35 1 
January 8-11, 2010 6 61 31 2 
October 30-November 2, 2009 3 68 27 2 
August 7-10, 2009 6 61 32 1 
June 12-15, 2009 1 71 27 1 

     
c. Gas prices      

December 11-14, 2014 70 8 20 3 
July 31-August 3, 2014 15 44 32 9 
February 6-9, 2014 14 39 39 8 

December 12-15, 2013 23 36 34 6 
June 6-9, 2013 5 57 34 3 
March 7-10, 2013 4 74 20 2 
January 31-February 3, 2013 8 53 32 7 
December 6-9, 2012 22 42 30 5 
November 1-4, 2012 16 50 30 4 
October 4-7, 2012 4 72 21 2 
September 7-9, 2012 3 75 19 3 
August 2-5, 2012 10 58 28 5 
July 5-8, 2012 31 31 35 2 
May 31-June 3, 2012 19 48 31 2 
March 8-11, 2012 2 85 12 2 

November 10-13, 2011 9 47 36 8 
August 4-7, 2011 4 66 26 4 
June 2-5, 2011 8 68 23 2 
May 12-15, 2011 1 84 14 1 
March 31-April 3, 2011 1 88 10 1 
March 3-6, 2011 1 90 7 2 
February 3-6, 2011 2 77 18 3 
     

d. Retail sales      
December 11-14, 2014 28 13 48 11 
December 12-15, 2013 24 17 49 9 

December 6-9, 2012 30 18 44 9 
December 1-4, 2011 51 7 35 6 
December 2-5, 2010 33 18 45 4 

 
QUESTIONS PEW.4-PEW.6 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 
 
ASK ALL: 
PARTY In politics TODAY, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat, or independent?  
ASK IF INDEP/NO PREF/OTHER/DK/REF (PARTY=3,4,5,9): 
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to the Republican Party or more to the Democratic Party?  
 
     (VOL.) (VOL.) 

     No Other (VOL.) Lean Lean 
  Republican Democrat Independent preference party DK/Ref Rep Dem 
 December 11-14, 2014 26 27 37 6 * 4 13 15 
 


